Barrie & Ottawa Region – Child and Family Program (8)
	First Nation 
	Program
	Contact

	
Akwesasne 
	EarlyOn Zero 2 Six
10 Community Center Road, 
Akwesasne, ON
 K6H 5R7
	Heather David
Work: (613)938-5067
Email heather.david@ambe.ca 

	
Chippewas of Nawash Unceded 
	
Journey Together Family Program
255 Prairie Road 
Neyaashiinigmiing, ON 
N0H2T0
	
Crystal Broser
Phone: (519)534-3909
Email: ecc.nshiime@gbtel.ca 


	
Nipissing 
	
Nipissing First Nation
58 Semo Road 
Garden Village, ON 
P2B 3K2 

	
Daniel Stevens
Manager of Children’s Services
Phone: (705) 753-2050 ext. (3001)
Fax: (705) 753-5087
Email: daniels@nfn.ca 

	
Curve Lake
	
Health Centre
38 Whetung St. E.  
Curve Lake, ON 
K0L 1R0

	
Melanie Knott
HB/HC
Phone: 705.657.2557 ext 415 
Email:  Melaniek@curvelake.ca 

	
Chippewas of Rama
	
Child and Family Program
5060 Grandmother Road 
5884 Rama Road Suite 200 
Rama ON 
L3V6H6
	
Dale Tamara Plett – ECE Manager
Early Childhood Services
Centre # 705-325-3611 Ext 1102
Dale# 705-325-3611 Ext 1100
Cell: 705-330-1450
Email: dalep@ramafirstnation.ca 

	
Wahta Mohawks 
	
2664 Muskoka Rd #38
P.O. Box 260 
Bala, Ontario,
P0C 1A0

	Carol Holmes
Education Services Manager
Email: carol.holmes@wahtamohawks.ca 
705-762-2354 Ext. 233
Sandra Huxtable
Email: Sandra.huxtable@wahtamohawks.ca

	Shawanaga 
	2 Village Road 
Nobel, Ontario 
P0G 1G0

	W Smith Stevens
Phone: 705.366.2526
Fax: 705.366.2740
Email: eyc@shawanagafirstnation.ca 


	
Magnetewan 
	
10 Hwy 529
Britt, Ontario  
P0G 1A0
	Carol Stevens
Education Manager
Telephone: 705-383-2477
Fax: 705-383-2566



